TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Primus Telecommunications, Inc.		11/10/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primus Telecommunications IHC, Inc.	
Street Address:	7901 Jones Branch Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2194625	PRIMUS
Registration Number:	2679710	PRIMUS
Registration Number:	2694591	PRIMUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)973-4499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029734200

Email: DavidSilverman@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Silverman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0102275-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Silverman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0785 2194625

CH \$90.00

900147277

Signature:	/david m. silverman/
Date:	11/10/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Tranfer of Primus Service Marks_PTI-PTIHC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Primus Telecommunications, Inc., of McLean, Virginia, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following marks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PRIMUS	2,194,625	October 13, 1998
PRIMUS & Design	2,679,710	January 28, 2003
PRIMUS & Design	2,694,591	March 11, 2003

and

WHEREAS Primus Telecommunications IHC, Inc. of 7901 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated this 10th day of November, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Primus Telecommunications, Inc.

Primus Telecommunications IHC, Inc.

By: John F. Netrolesta Name: John F. DePodesta

Title: Executive Vice President

Telephone: 703.902.2800

RECORDED: 11/10/2009

By: John J. Merodesta

Title: Executive Vice President

Telephone: 703.902.2800

Assignee hereby appoints the following counsel as its attorney to represent it in connection with all business in the Patent and Trademark Office and requests that all correspondence concerning this matter be directed to such counsel (email correspondence is acceptable):

David M. Silverman, Esq.

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Suite 200

Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 973-4200

DavidSilverman@dwt.com

Assignment of PRIMUS marks to Primus Telecommunications IHC Inc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0787